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1. Wunsch: What do 20 years of pass in the EPFCL teach? (2021-05)
 Plus-one: Alejandro Rostagnotto, rostagnotto@gmail.com Patricia Zarowsky, p.zarowsky@wanadoo.fr Sol Aparicio, sol.aparicio@orange.fr Camila Vidal, camilavidal@hotmail.com Sandra Berta, bertas@uol.com.br

2. Testimony (2023-08)
 Plus-one: Leonardo Assis, leonalopes85@gmail.com Ana Alonso Porres, alonso.an@gmail.com Andrea Franco Milagres, andreafmilagres@gmail.com Montserrat Pallejà Domingo, mpalleja@lacan.cat Manel Rebollo Clavería, mrebollo@lacan.cat

3. Psychoanalysis and writing: marks and testimony (2023-07)
 Plus-one: Leonardo Assis leonalopes85@gmail.com Mariana Báncora, mbancora@gmail.com Raissa de Assis Dantas, raissadanpsi@gmail.com Erica González, ergo2470@gmail.com Cecilia Randich, cecilia.randich@hotmail.com

4. On the Pass and the end of analysis (2023-10)
 Plus-one: Soledad Carro, soledadcarro@yahoo.com.ar Leonardo Assis, leonalopes85@gmail.com Carmen Nieto, carmen.nieto.centeno@gmail.com Ma. Claudia Formigoni, mclaudiaformigoni@gmail.com Adriana Alvarez, adrialv2000@yahoo.com.ar

5. Function Passeur (2023-09)
 Plus-one: Eliane Pamart, pamarteliane901@gmail.com Leonardo Assis, leonalopes85@gmail.com Alexandra Boissé, alexandra.boisse@gmail.com Zilda Machado, zildamachado11@gmail.com
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 Mireille Scemama-Erdös, mireillescemamaerdos@orange.fr
6. Pass and ends of analysis (2023-07)

 Plus-one: Pedro Moacyr Brandao Jr, pedromoacyr@icloud.com Luciana María Vianna Torres, lmvtorres@gmail.com Ana Maeso, anamaeso@cop.es Francisco Augusto Coriñaupa Vargas, fcorinaupav@gmail.com Bruna Paranhos Americano, brunapa@hotmail.com
7. What is the new contribution of Lacan’s seminar “L’insu que sait

de l’une-bévue s’aile à mourre”? (2023-12)
 Plus-one: Anne Marie Combres, amr.combres@wanadoo.fr Tatiana Assidi de Carvalho, tatiassadi@uol.com.br Leonardo Assis, leonalopes85@gmail.com Dominique Marin, domimarin@yahoo.fr Sophie Rolland-Manas, sophie22manas@gmail.com

8. Position of the analyst (2024-02)
 Plus-one: Pedro Pablo Arévalo, pp_arevalo@yahoo.com Miriam Ximenes Pinho-Fuse, miriampinho@yahoo.com María Constanza Lobos, macocolobos@gmail.com Ana Alonso Porres, alonso.an@gmail.com Jorge Iván Escobar Gallo, jorgee@une.net.co

9. “The Italian Note” (2024-02)
 Plus-one: Pedro Pablo Arévalo, pp_arevalo@yahoo.com Elynes Barros Lima, elynesbl@gmail.com Gladys Mattalia, mattaliagladys@gmail.com Matilde Pelegrí, matilde.pelegri@gmail.com Juan del Pozo Garicano, jidelpozo@telefonica.net

10. Body and exile in the analytic experience (2024-03)
 Plus-one: Silvana Rosita Leali, silvana.rosita.l@gmail.com Beatriz Almeida, almeidabia@gmail.com Rossana Arrivabene, rossanaarrivabene@yahoo.it María Claudia Dominguez, dominguezmariaclaudia@gmail.com Matilde Pelegrí, matilde.pelegri@gmail.com

11. The awakening of adolescense (2024-04)
 Plus-one: Leonardo Leibson, leonardoleibson@gmail.com Dolors Camos, decamos13@gmail.com Matilde Pelegri, matilde.pelegri@gmail.com Gabriela Attene, gabattene85@gmail.com Anna Wojakowska-Skiba, anna.wojakowskaskiba@gmail.com

12. Analysis in the End / Análisis al final
 Plus-one: Nicol Thomas, LacaninMelbourne2017@gmail.com Gabriela Zorzutti, gabrielazorzutti@gmail.com Dyhalma Ávila López, dnavila@psicao.com Carolina Zaffore, czaffore@gmail.com Radu Turcanu, radu.turcanu@free.fr
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13. The pass to analyst /O passe a analista (2024-02)
 Plus-one: Leonardo Pimentel, Foro Rio de Janeiro Adriana Grosman, Foro Sao Paulo Gabriela Costardi, Fórum Califórnia Joana Szymanska, Fórum Polônia Maria Célia Delgado, Fórum São Paulo

14. Clinic of the real (2024-07)
 Plus-one: Pedro Pablo Arévalo (Foro psicoanalítico Barcelona)

pp_arevalo@yahoo.com Zilda Machado (FCL Belo Horizonte- Br.), zildamachado11@gmail.com Ana Maeso Maeso (FP Madrid- España), anamaeso@cop.es Julieta López Liatto (FFP NOA, Tucumán – Arg), julietalpl@gmail.com Ebastián Sanchez Segura (FCL Pereira – Colombia),
sassalejandro@hotmail.com

15. Lacanian ethics (2025-02)
 Plus-one: Carole Leymarie, leymariecarole@yahoo.fr Sonia Alberti, sonialberti@gmail.com Francisco José Santos Garrido, fransantosg@yahoo.es Maria de los Àngeles Gómez, mgomez.caribe@gmail.com Sara Rodowicz-Slusarczyk, sara.rodowicz.slusarczyk@gmail.com

April 2025 proposal

1. Theme : “Body and end of analysis”
 Joseane Garcia, member of the School (Brazil) Languages: Portuguese and Spanish Contact: josie.garcia2@gmail.com

This proposal is awaiting colleagues interested in forming a cartel.

http://pp_arevalo@yahoo.com
http://zildamachado11@gmail.com
http://anamaeso@cop.es
http://julietalpl@gmail.com
http://sassalejandro@hotmail.com
http://leymariecarole@yahoo.fr
http://sonialberti@gmail.com
http://fransantosg@yahoo.es
mailto:mgomez.caribe@gmail.com
mailto:sara.rodowicz.slusarczyk@gmail.com
mailto:josie.garcia2@gmail.com

	Intercontinental and bilingual cartels of the School – Catalogue update


	Intercontinental and bilingual cartels of the School Catalogue


	1.  Wunsch: What do 20 years of pass in the EPFCL teach? (2021-05)


	2.  Testimony (2023-08)


	3.  Psychoanalysis and writing: marks and testimony (2023-07)


	4.  On the Pass and the end of analysis (2023-10)


	5.  Function Passeur (2023-09)


	6.  Pass and ends of analysis (2023-07)


	7.  What is the new contribution of Lacan’s seminar “L’insu que sait de l’une-bévue s’aile à mourre”? (2023-12)


	8.  Position of the analyst (2024-02)


	9.  “The Italian Note” (2024-02)


	10.  Body and exile in the analytic experience (2024-03)


	11.  The awakening of adolescense (2024-04)


	12.  Analysis in the End / Análisis al final


	13.   The pass to analyst /O passe a analista (2024-02)


	14.  Clinic of the real (2024-07)


	15.  Lacanian ethics (2025-02)



	April 2025 proposal


	1.  Theme  : “Body and end of analysis”





